Charity Horse Show In Aid Of Cornwall Air Ambulance

Description: A fun show to raise money for the Cornwall Air Ambulance New Heli Appeal. Ring 1- Show jumping all day- Course Designer Mr

Bernard Waters Ring 2- am - Ridden showing, Tack & Turnout and combination classes - Mrs E Stephens Ring 2- pm - Ridden showing, Types-
Mrs C Nicholas Ring 3- All day - In Hand Showing - Mrs L Ridge Ring 4- am - Fun Showing- Miss L Jenkins Ring 4- pm- Concours D'Elegance

Classes - Mrs S Key & Miss L Solheim
Dates: 24/08/2019 09:00

Show Jumping Morning Session (BTt RN

Description: Show Jumping 10cm - 60cm Classes 1-6

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Ride & Conformation Judge)

Number

Name

FETCH THE
DIFIB
ADULTS
10CM

CARDIAC
ARREST
LEAD REIN
30CM

LEARNER
PILOTS
RESTRICTED
50CM

PILOTS
LICENCE
OPEN 50CM

MEDIC IN
THE MAKING
RESTRICTED
60CM

PARAMEDIC
GRADUATE
OPEN 60CM

Description

CLASS 1. FETCH THE DIFIB ADULTS 10CM Only open to adults who have not jumped a competitive
round in over 2 years and would need a double vodka to compete. This class is purely for adults who
don’t have brave pants and who shake at the thought of jumping higher than they can step. May be led
if required. Sorry, no children in this class unless leading an adult. Against the clock.

CLASS 2. CARDIAC ARREST LEAD REIN 30CM Open to lead rein combination only over shortened
course. Fences not to exceed 30cm. Against the clock.

CLASS 3. LEARNER PILOTS RESTRICTED 50CM Combination not to have won a 1st at 50cm or
above. Fences not to exceed 50cm. Single phase, second half timed.

CLASS 4. PILOTS LICENCE OPEN 50CM Open to any combination except BS registered horses or
ponies unless H/C. Fences not to exceed 50cm.

CLASS 5. MEDIC IN THE MAKING RESTRICTED 60CM Combination not to have won a 1st at 60cm
or above. Fences not to exceed 60cm.

CLASS 6. PARAMEDIC GRADUATE OPEN 60CM Open to any combination except BS registered
horses or ponies unless H/C. Fences not to exceed 60cm.

Qualifier



Show Jumping Afternoon Session [P Ry GLEED

Description: Show Jumping 70cm - 1.10m Classes 7-14

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Ride & Conformation Judge)

Number

10

11

12

13

14

Name

MINOR INJURIES
JUNIOR 70CM

DAZED AND
CONFUSED
SENIOR 70CM

MERELY A FLESH
WOUND JUNIOR
80CM

COFFIN DODGER
SENIOR 80CM

I'M FINE, IS MY
HORSE OK?
90CM OPEN

999 CALL THE
AMBULANCE 1M
OPEN

ADRENALINE
FREAK 1.05M
OPEN

FLYING WITHOUT
MORPHINE 1.10m
OPEN

Description

Not to commence before 12 noon CLASS 7. MINOR INJURIES JUNIOR 70CM Competitors to be
aged 16 and under on date of show. No BS registered horses or ponies in this class unless H/C.
Fences not to exceed 70cm.

CLASS 8. DAZED AND CONFUSED SENIOR 70CM Competitors to be aged 17 and over. No BS
registered horses or ponies in this class unless H/C. Fences not to exceed 70cm.

CLASS 9. MERELY A FLESH WOUND JUNIOR 80CM Competitors to be aged 16 and under on
date of show. No BS registered horses or ponies in this class unless H/C. Fences not to exceed
80cm.

CLASS 10. COFFIN DODGER SENIOR 80CM Competitors to be aged 17 and over. No BS
registered horses or ponies in this class unless H/C. Fences not to exceed 80cm.

CLASS 11. I'M FINE, IS MY HORSE OK? 90CM OPEN Open to any combination of horse and
rider, including BS registered. Fences not to exceed 90cm.

CLASS 12.99.9 CALL THE AMBULANCE 1M OPEN Open to any combination of horse and rider,
including BS registered. Fences not to exceed 99.9cm.

CLASS 13. ADRENALINE FREAK 1.05M OPEN Open to any combination of horse and rider,
including BS registered. Fences not to exceed 1 metre 5¢cm.

CLASS 14. FLYING WITHOUT MORPHINE 1.10m Open to any combination of horse and rider,
including BS registered. Fences not to exceed 1 metre 10cm.

Qualifier



Ridden Showing Morning Session [l e e

Description: Tack & Turnout and Combination classes Classes 15-20
Judges

Mrs E Stephens (Judge)

Number Name Description Qualifier
15 TACK AND CLASS 15. TACK AND TURNOUT OPEN

TURNOUT

OPEN
16 NOVICE CLASS 16. NOVICE COMBINATION Not to have been placed 1st in any showing class. Class will be

COMBINATION in walk and trot only. Please enter this class in the spirit which it is intended, as refusal to be entered
could cause embarrassment. Spurs not to be worn.

17 BEST CLASS 17. BEST COMBINATION LEAD REIN Lead rein must be attached to noseband. Rosette to
COMBINATION  youngest rider.
LEAD REIN
18 BEST CLASS 18. BEST COMBINATION FIRST RIDDEN
COMBINATION
FIRST RIDDEN
19 BEST CLASS 19. BEST COMBINATION 16 AND UNDER Rider not to have achieved 17th birthday. Spurs
COMBINATION  not to be worn.
16 AND
UNDER
20 BEST CLASS 20. BEST COMBINATION 17 AND OVER
COMBINATION

17 AND OVER



Ridden Showing Afternoon Session BLR:EIERPLIERITEREE])

Description: Type Classes Classes 21-27

Judges

Mrs C Nicholas (Judge)

Number

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Name

BEST VETERAN

BEST COLOURED

COBS AND HEAVY
BREEDS

HUNTER/HACK/RIDING
HORSES

MOUNTAIN &
MOORLAND OPEN

RIDING CLUB
HORSE/PONY

FAMILY HORSE/PONY

Description

CLASS 21. BEST VETERAN Horse/pony to have achieved 15th birthday in 2019. Rosette for
oldest on parade.

CLASS 22. BEST COLOURED Must be of broken colour. To include spotted.

CLASS 23. COBS AND HEAVY BREEDS To include native cobs, traditional cobs, show cobs

and ridden heavy breeds. Height to exceed 13.2hh.

CLASS 24. HUNTER/HACK/RIDING HORSES

CLASS 25. MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND OPEN (including part bred)

CLASS 26. RIDING CLUB HORSE/PONY (May include a fence not exceeding 60cm).

CLASS 27. FAMILY HORSE/PONY May be ridden by child and adult or rider only. Individual
show to demonstrate versatility.

Qualifier



In Hand Showing BEERYSEPZI PRI

Description: In Hand Showing Classes 28-36

Judges

Mrs L Ridge (Judge)

Number

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Name
BEST TURNED OUT

NOVICE
COMBINATION

YOUNGSTOCK 1, 2,3
year olds

BEST COLOURED

VETERAN
HORSE/PONY

COBS AND HEAVY
BREEDS

MOUNTAIN &
MOORLAND OPEN

HUNTER/HACK/RIDING
HORSES

MINIATURE HORSES

Description
CLASS 28. BEST TURNED OUT

CLASS 29. NOVICE COMBINATION Not to have been placed 1st in any showing class in
hand. Please enter this class in the spirit which it is intended, as refusal to be entered could
cause embarrassment.

CLASS 30. YOUNGSTOCK 1, 2, 3 year olds

CLASS 31. BEST COLOURED Must be of broken colour. To include spots.

CLASS 32. VETERAN HORSE/PONY Horse/pony to have achieved 15th birthday in 2019.
Rosette to oldest on parade.

CLASS 33. COBS AND HEAVY BREEDS To include native cobs, traditional and show cobs
and heavy breeds Height to exceed 13.2hh.
CLASS 34. MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND OPEN (including part bred)

CLASS 35. HUNTER/HACK/RIDING HORSES

CLASS 36. MINIATURE HORSES

Qualifier



Fun Showing Morning Session BEFSPZIERIFEREE)

Description: Fun Showing Classes 37-43

Judges

Miss L Jenkins (Judge)

Number

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Name

YOUNG HANDLERS 10 AND UNDER

YOUNG HANDLER 11-16

PRETTIEST MARE

HANDSOMEST GELDING

BEST CONDITION

FANCY DRESS

HORSE/PONY THE JUDGE WOULD LIKE TO
TAKE HOME

Description

CLASS 37. YOUNG HANDLERS 10 AND UNDER Rosette for
youngest handler.

CLASS 38. YOUNG HANDLER 11-16

CLASS 39. PRETTIEST MARE (in hand or ridden)
CLASS 40. HANDSOMEST GELDING (in hand or ridden)
CLASS 41. BEST CONDITION (in hand or ridden)
CLASS 42. FANCY DRESS (in hand or ridden)

CLASS 43. HORSE/PONY THE JUDGE WOULD LIKE TO TAKE
HOME (in hand or ridden)

Qualifier



Concours d'Elegance Afternoon Session [ Rt Rty LS

Description: Concours d'Elegance Classes 44-54

Judges

Mrs S Key (Judge)

Miss Lisa Solheim (Judge)

Number

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Name

IN HAND

TRADITIONAL
RIDDEN

NOVICE/NERVOUS
AND FIRST
TIMERS RIDDEN

LEAD REIN
COMBINATION &
FIRST RIDDEN

JUNIOR
COMBINATION 16
AND UNDER

SENIOR
COMBINATION 17
AND OVER

SIDE SADDLE

MOUNTAIN AND
MOORLAND OPEN
RIDDEN

COLOURED
RIDDEN

SOLID COLOURS
RIDDEN

OPEN COSTUME
RIDDEN

Description
CLASS 44. IN HAND Adult or child handler, to be in costume or traditional attire.

CLASS 45. TRADITIONAL RIDDEN Rider to be wearing traditional attire. May be led.

CLASS 46. NOVICE/NERVOUS AND FIRST TIMERS RIDDEN To be in costume or traditional
attire. For entrants who have never tried a Concours D’elegance Class before, or are wanting a
walk only class. Class will be in walk only. Riders may be led or assisted.

CLASS 47. LEAD REIN COMBINATION & FIRST RIDDEN To be in costume or traditional attire.

Snaffle bridle. Lead rein must attach to noseband.

CLASS 48. JUNIOR COMBINATION 16 AND UNDER To be in costume or traditional attire.

CLASS 49. SENIOR COMBINATION 17 AND OVER To be in costume or traditional attire.

CLASS 50. SIDE SADDLE To be in costume or traditional attire

CLASS 51. MOUNTAIN AND MOORLAND OPEN RIDDEN To be in costume or traditional attire

CLASS 52. COLOURED RIDDEN Must be of broken colour, including spots. Costume or
traditional attire.

CLASS 53. SOLID COLOURS RIDDEN Open to any solid colour. Costume or traditional attire.

CLASS 54. OPEN COSTUME RIDDEN

Qualifier
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