Charity Horse Show In Aid Of Cornwall Air Ambulance

Description: A fun show to raise money for the Cornwall Air Ambulance New Heli Appeal. Ring 1- Show jumping all day- Course Designer Mr Bernard Waters Ring 2- am - Ridden showing, Tack & Turnout and combination classes - Mrs E Stephens Ring 2- pm - Ridden showing, Types-Mrs C Nicholas Ring 3- All day - In Hand Showing - Mrs L Ridge Ring 4- am - Fun Showing- Miss L Jenkins Ring 4- pm- Concours D'Elegance Classes - Mrs S Key & Miss L Solheim

Dates: 24/08/2019 09:00

Show Jumping Morning Session Start At: 24/08/2019 09:00

Ring: 1

Description: Show Jumping 10cm - 60cm Classes 1-6

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Ride & Conformation Judge)

Number	Name	Description	Qualifier
1	FETCH THE DIFIB ADULTS 10CM	CLASS 1. FETCH THE DIFIB ADULTS 10CM Only open to adults who have not jumped a competitive round in over 2 years and would need a double vodka to compete. This class is purely for adults who don't have brave pants and who shake at the thought of jumping higher than they can step. May be led if required. Sorry, no children in this class unless leading an adult. Against the clock.	
2	CARDIAC ARREST LEAD REIN 30CM	CLASS 2. CARDIAC ARREST LEAD REIN 30CM Open to lead rein combination only over shortened course. Fences not to exceed 30cm. Against the clock.	
3	LEARNER PILOTS RESTRICTED 50CM	CLASS 3. LEARNER PILOTS RESTRICTED 50CM Combination not to have won a 1st at 50cm or above. Fences not to exceed 50cm. Single phase, second half timed.	
4	PILOTS LICENCE OPEN 50CM	CLASS 4. PILOTS LICENCE OPEN 50CM Open to any combination except BS registered horses or ponies unless H/C. Fences not to exceed 50cm.	
5	MEDIC IN THE MAKING RESTRICTED 60CM	CLASS 5. MEDIC IN THE MAKING RESTRICTED 60CM Combination not to have won a 1st at 60cm or above. Fences not to exceed 60cm.	
6	PARAMEDIC GRADUATE OPEN 60CM	CLASS 6. PARAMEDIC GRADUATE OPEN 60CM Open to any combination except BS registered horses or ponies unless H/C. Fences not to exceed 60cm.	

Show Jumping Afternoon Session Not Before: 24/08/2019 12:00

Ring: 1

Description: Show Jumping 70cm - 1.10m Classes 7-14

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Ride & Conformation Judge)

Number	Name	Description	Qualifier
7	MINOR INJURIES JUNIOR 70CM	Not to commence before 12 noon CLASS 7. MINOR INJURIES JUNIOR 70CM Competitors to be aged 16 and under on date of show. No BS registered horses or ponies in this class unless H/C. Fences not to exceed 70cm.	
8	DAZED AND CONFUSED SENIOR 70CM	CLASS 8. DAZED AND CONFUSED SENIOR 70CM Competitors to be aged 17 and over. No BS registered horses or ponies in this class unless H/C. Fences not to exceed 70cm.	
9	MERELY A FLESH WOUND JUNIOR 80CM	CLASS 9. MERELY A FLESH WOUND JUNIOR 80CM Competitors to be aged 16 and under on date of show. No BS registered horses or ponies in this class unless H/C. Fences not to exceed 80cm.	
10	COFFIN DODGER SENIOR 80CM	CLASS 10. COFFIN DODGER SENIOR 80CM Competitors to be aged 17 and over. No BS registered horses or ponies in this class unless H/C. Fences not to exceed 80cm.	
11	I'M FINE, IS MY HORSE OK? 90CM OPEN	CLASS 11. I'M FINE, IS MY HORSE OK? 90CM OPEN Open to any combination of horse and rider, including BS registered. Fences not to exceed 90cm.	
12	999 CALL THE AMBULANCE 1M OPEN	CLASS 12. 99.9 CALL THE AMBULANCE 1M OPEN Open to any combination of horse and rider, including BS registered. Fences not to exceed 99.9cm.	
13	ADRENALINE FREAK 1.05M OPEN	CLASS 13. ADRENALINE FREAK 1.05M OPEN Open to any combination of horse and rider, including BS registered. Fences not to exceed 1 metre 5cm.	
14	FLYING WITHOUT MORPHINE 1.10m OPEN	CLASS 14. FLYING WITHOUT MORPHINE 1.10m Open to any combination of horse and rider, including BS registered. Fences not to exceed 1 metre 10cm.	

Ridden Showing Morning Session Start At : 24/08/2019 09:00

Ring: 2

Description: Tack & Turnout and Combination classes Classes 15-20

Judges

Mrs E Stephens (Judge)

Number	Name	Description	Qualifier
15	TACK AND TURNOUT OPEN	CLASS 15. TACK AND TURNOUT OPEN	
16	NOVICE COMBINATION	CLASS 16. NOVICE COMBINATION Not to have been placed 1st in any showing class. Class will be in walk and trot only. Please enter this class in the spirit which it is intended, as refusal to be entered could cause embarrassment. Spurs not to be worn.	
17	BEST COMBINATION LEAD REIN	CLASS 17. BEST COMBINATION LEAD REIN Lead rein must be attached to noseband. Rosette to youngest rider.	
18	BEST COMBINATION FIRST RIDDEN	CLASS 18. BEST COMBINATION FIRST RIDDEN	
19	BEST COMBINATION 16 AND UNDER	CLASS 19. BEST COMBINATION 16 AND UNDER Rider not to have achieved 17th birthday. Spurs not to be worn.	
20	BEST COMBINATION 17 AND OVER	CLASS 20. BEST COMBINATION 17 AND OVER	

Ridden Showing Afternoon Session Not Before : 24/08/2019 13:00

Ring: 2

Description: Type Classes Classes 21-27

Judges

Mrs C Nicholas (Judge)

Number	Name	Description	Qualifier
21	BEST VETERAN	CLASS 21. BEST VETERAN Horse/pony to have achieved 15th birthday in 2019. Rosette for oldest on parade.	
22	BEST COLOURED	CLASS 22. BEST COLOURED Must be of broken colour. To include spotted.	
23	COBS AND HEAVY BREEDS	CLASS 23. COBS AND HEAVY BREEDS To include native cobs, traditional cobs, show cobs and ridden heavy breeds. Height to exceed 13.2hh.	
24	HUNTER/HACK/RIDING HORSES	CLASS 24. HUNTER/HACK/RIDING HORSES	
25	MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND OPEN	CLASS 25. MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND OPEN (including part bred)	
26	RIDING CLUB HORSE/PONY	CLASS 26. RIDING CLUB HORSE/PONY (May include a fence not exceeding 60cm).	
27	FAMILY HORSE/PONY	CLASS 27. FAMILY HORSE/PONY May be ridden by child and adult or rider only. Individual show to demonstrate versatility.	

In Hand Showing Start At: 24/08/2019 10:00

Ring: 3

Description: In Hand Showing Classes 28-36

Judges

Mrs L Ridge (Judge)

Number	Name	Description	Qualifier
28	BEST TURNED OUT	CLASS 28. BEST TURNED OUT	
29	NOVICE COMBINATION	CLASS 29. NOVICE COMBINATION Not to have been placed 1st in any showing class in hand. Please enter this class in the spirit which it is intended, as refusal to be entered could cause embarrassment.	
30	YOUNGSTOCK 1, 2, 3 year olds	CLASS 30. YOUNGSTOCK 1, 2, 3 year olds	
31	BEST COLOURED	CLASS 31. BEST COLOURED Must be of broken colour. To include spots.	
32	VETERAN HORSE/PONY	CLASS 32. VETERAN HORSE/PONY Horse/pony to have achieved 15th birthday in 2019. Rosette to oldest on parade.	
33	COBS AND HEAVY BREEDS	CLASS 33. COBS AND HEAVY BREEDS To include native cobs, traditional and show cobs and heavy breeds Height to exceed 13.2hh.	
34	MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND OPEN	CLASS 34. MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND OPEN (including part bred)	
35	HUNTER/HACK/RIDING HORSES	CLASS 35. HUNTER/HACK/RIDING HORSES	
36	MINIATURE HORSES	CLASS 36. MINIATURE HORSES	

Fun Showing Morning Session Start At : 24/08/2019 09:00

Ring: 4

Description: Fun Showing Classes 37-43

Judges

Miss L Jenkins (Judge)

Number	Name	Description	Qualifier
37	YOUNG HANDLERS 10 AND UNDER	CLASS 37. YOUNG HANDLERS 10 AND UNDER Rosette for youngest handler.	
38	YOUNG HANDLER 11-16	CLASS 38. YOUNG HANDLER 11-16	
39	PRETTIEST MARE	CLASS 39. PRETTIEST MARE (in hand or ridden)	
40	HANDSOMEST GELDING	CLASS 40. HANDSOMEST GELDING (in hand or ridden)	
41	BEST CONDITION	CLASS 41. BEST CONDITION (in hand or ridden)	
42	FANCY DRESS	CLASS 42. FANCY DRESS (in hand or ridden)	
43	HORSE/PONY THE JUDGE WOULD LIKE TO TAKE HOME	CLASS 43. HORSE/PONY THE JUDGE WOULD LIKE TO TAKE HOME (in hand or ridden)	

Concours d'Elegance Afternoon Session Not Before : 24/08/2019 13:00

Ring: 4

Description: Concours d'Elegance Classes 44-54

Judges

Mrs S Key (Judge)

Miss Lisa Solheim (Judge)

Number	Name	Description	Qualifier
44	IN HAND	CLASS 44. IN HAND Adult or child handler, to be in costume or traditional attire.	
45	TRADITIONAL RIDDEN	CLASS 45. TRADITIONAL RIDDEN Rider to be wearing traditional attire. May be led.	
46	NOVICE/NERVOUS AND FIRST TIMERS RIDDEN	CLASS 46. NOVICE/NERVOUS AND FIRST TIMERS RIDDEN To be in costume or traditional attire. For entrants who have never tried a Concours D'elegance Class before, or are wanting a walk only class. Class will be in walk only. Riders may be led or assisted.	
47	LEAD REIN COMBINATION & FIRST RIDDEN	CLASS 47. LEAD REIN COMBINATION & FIRST RIDDEN To be in costume or traditional attire. Snaffle bridle. Lead rein must attach to noseband.	
48	JUNIOR COMBINATION 16 AND UNDER	CLASS 48. JUNIOR COMBINATION 16 AND UNDER To be in costume or traditional attire.	
49	SENIOR COMBINATION 17 AND OVER	CLASS 49. SENIOR COMBINATION 17 AND OVER To be in costume or traditional attire.	
50	SIDE SADDLE	CLASS 50. SIDE SADDLE To be in costume or traditional attire	
51	MOUNTAIN AND MOORLAND OPEN RIDDEN	CLASS 51. MOUNTAIN AND MOORLAND OPEN RIDDEN To be in costume or traditional attire	
52	COLOURED RIDDEN	CLASS 52. COLOURED RIDDEN Must be of broken colour, including spots. Costume or traditional attire.	
53	SOLID COLOURS RIDDEN	CLASS 53. SOLID COLOURS RIDDEN Open to any solid colour. Costume or traditional attire.	
54	OPEN COSTUME RIDDEN	CLASS 54. OPEN COSTUME RIDDEN	